01-08-1999



	Dkt. 58247
U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 7	Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-21-92	Patent and Trademark Office			
1-17-U-GO	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademark	00937828			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Fleet National Bank	Name: National Association for Female Executives, Inc.			
	C/O MacDanald Communications Conserving			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited liability company	C/O MacDonald Communications Corporation			
Corporation				
X Other National Bank	Street Address: 135 West 50th Street			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	City New York State New York Zip 10020 Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association			
	General Partnership			
Assignment	Limited Partnership			
П П	Corporation - Delaware			
L Security Agreement Change of Na	me			
X Other Security Release and Discharge	representative designation is attached Yes No			
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: December 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	. *			
A Tanda was da A	B. Desistration No. (a)			
A. Trademark A'	B. Registration No.(s) 1. Reg No.: 2,186,446 Reg. Date: September 1, 1998			
	TM NAFE			
01-04-1999	2. Reg No.: 1,229,629 Reg. Date: March 8, 1983 TM EXECUTIVE FEMALE			
U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Rept	3. Reg No.: 1,250,721 Reg. Date: September 6, 1983			
U.S. Patent & This	[11811871 E			
	4. Reg No.: 1,279,302 Reg. Date: May 22, 1984 TM NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR FEMALE EXECUTIVES			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 4			
Name: Norman H. Zivin				
Norman II. Ziviii	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>115.00</u>			
internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	— _—			
	☑ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:1185 Avenue of the Americas	Deposit account number:			
- 1,007,101,100 07 (1,10 1,10 1,10 1,10 1,10 1,10 1,10 1,1				
23rd Floor	O3-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. \[\] \[\]				
Norman H. Zivin				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	28			
Do not detach this portion SS				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
' '				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document⊛ be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the dample cover				
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,				
PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the off 0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Froject. (0651-			
0011). VVB3/IIIIgt011, D.O. 20303				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0333

1.04 1.5

Dkt. 58247

NO.214

SECURITY RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Fleet National Bank, for itself and as agent for lenders, hereby RELEASES all its right, title and interest as GRANTEE under a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 2, 1997, and executed by National Association for Female Executives, Inc., as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1985, Frame 0327, and in and to all items of the Collateral, including, without limitation, those trademarks described in Schedule A hereto, and DISCHARGES its security interest in lien on and pleade of all items of the Collateral. interest in, lien on and pledge of all items of the Collateral.

Float National Bank, further agrees that, from time to time, at the reasonable request of the owners of said trademarks, it shall, without any further consideration, execute and deliver to them or their successors and assigns, such other instruments and documents as are or may be reasonably necessary in order to effect the Release and Discharge contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet National Bank has caused this Security Release and Discharge to be duly executed as of this

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

NO.214

day of Alleenser , 1998, before me personally appeared Howard J. Diamond, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is 1957. Vice Wesident of Fleet National Bank, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing security Release and Discharge, and that he/she signed his/her name on behalf of Fleet National Bank.

DEC13011888 ID: 40HW

12-21-98 ; 17:58 ; COOPER & DUNHAM- NO. 214 500/430;# 4/ 4 JENIDEC.22.1998 9:59AM

Schedule A To Security Release and Discharge

TRADEMARKS (Registered)

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NAFE	2,186,446	09/01/98
Executive Female	1,229,629	03/08/83
NAFE	1,250,721	09/06/83
National Association for Remale Executives	1,279,302	0\$/22/84

TRADEMARK DE 'SE

REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0336